

Mat 376 of 2025
WBNP-0600-1110-2025
Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Order no. 04 Dated – 27-11-2025

Today is fixed for SR /AD/ PR and appearance.

Petitioner file hazira through lawyear along with postal track report,where it appeared that ,postal summons received S B . Through court summon is not returned from Nazarat Dept Bongaon. Nazir ,Bongaon is directed to served the Mat summons on the next date fixed positively ,I/D necessary order will be passeed .

Fix 09-12-2025 for through court summons report .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon