

Mat 376 of 2025
WBNP-0600-1110-2025
Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Order no. 09 Dated – 12-03-2026

Today is fixed for Filing W/S by the Respondent .

Petitioner is present .

Respondent take no steps .No WS is filed by respondent .

Statutory period for filing WS is over .

Let the case be fixed for ex parte hearing .

Fix 24-04-2026 for Ex parte hearing .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon